APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

GIRIDEEPAM BETHANY CENTRAL SCHOOL
930296
75245

BETHANY HILLS VADAVATHOOR KOTTAYAM DISTT KERALA,
KOTTAYAM , KERALA - 686010

FR SATHYAN N A OIC
MASTERS IN EDUCATION NEW YORK, MA SOCIOLOGY
principalgirideepamcbse@gmail.com

9449732822

https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/67d2ae1d0feb6 AFFILIATION2029.pdf

https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/67d3c88049533TrustRegn.pdf

https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1d2385437NOC.pdf

https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1e26eb1c8DEO_Recognition.pdf

https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1de45841fBuildingFitness.pdf

https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1f8bb7ce1Fire&Safety.pdf

https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/649a7e990c668SELF_CERTIFICATION.pdf

https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1e82c8e 1bKWA.pdf




THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT
GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1ea51dc91FeeStructure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/649a7bc8ea0f2ACADEMICCALENDAR2023-
24.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1ee0afe11SMC.pdf

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1efe7b5caPTAexecutivemembers2024-
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS 25.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/67d52d32e7614Result_last3years.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL FR SATHYAN NAQIC
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 63
PGT 20
TGT 24
PRT 19
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:30
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR -
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MAYA SUSAN JACOB

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 M 1M 100

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2024 138 138 100



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 273162
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 60 & 500
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 5& 146

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 58

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 26

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nu4uNVQvw3w

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 ANCY P MATHEW PGT M.Sc
2 NIDHI SUKUMARAN PGT M.Sc
3 RAMACHANDRAN NAIR P N PGT M.Com
4 P S JOLLY PGT M.Sc
5 REKHAMR PGT M.A
6 REMIYAR PGT M.Sc
7 LAINY ELIZABETH CHACKO PGT M.Sc
8 NIMMY MARIN ALEX PGT M.A
9 ANCY GEORGE TGT M.A
10 GEETHACP TGT M.A
1 INDU THOMAS VICE PRINCIPAL B.E.
12 MANJU P JAMES TGT B.Sc
13 ANMOL JOLLY TGT M.ScIT
14 HELAN FELIX P TGT B.A
15 ROSAMMA MATHEW TGT M.A
16 DEEPAMOL CR TGT B.Sc
17 SREEJAK NAIR TGT M.A
18 ASHA B KURIAN TGT B.Sc
19 BENCY JACOB TGT B.Sc
20 DEEPA ABRAHAM TGT B.A
21 SHYAMA P THANKAPPAN TGT M.A
22 GIRIJACB TGT B.A

23 MAYADEVI G TGT M.Sc



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

RAYMOL JOSEPH

LATHAAR

SAJEENA G NAIR

JISHAKV

DEEPAMOL MG

BINDU THOMAS REJI

SREEDEVIP V

PREMA SARA CHERIAN

BINDU S

NANDINI R NAIR

NIJI B LAL

NIZY ABRAHAM

SMITHAMOL N NAIR

JEENA M AJITH

VINEETHAKUMARI L

HEERAR

LATHADEVI P

PREETHA ELIZABETH JOHN

SREELEKHAT I

VINITHA VIJAYAN

SUMODPT

JINI THOMAS S

REJI THOMAS JACOB

ANISHA BABU

SMITHA SREEDHAR

SANTHINIA

ARANYA KRISHNANKUTTY

RETHEESH I B

LIZA GEORGE

SAJIMOL CHERIAN

ANNIE JOY MAMMEN

JIBITHAC J

JOSHY CHACKO

RUBY MARIA GEORGE

CHITHRA S NAIR

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PET

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PET

TGT

PGT

M.A

B.Sc

M.A

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.A

M.A

M.A

B.Sc

B.A

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.A

M.A

M.A

HINDI

M.Sc

MLISc

PD.C

MA

MBA

B.Com

SSLC

B.A

PDC

M.Sc

BA

M.Sc

MA

MA

M.SC

BPEd

M.Sc

M.COM



59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

JERIN MATHEW

MOLLY KV

SIJI SIMON

RENU ANNIE ZACHARIAH RENU PHILIP
LATHAN J ELIZABETH
THOMAS ABRAHAM P
ASHA ROSE MATHEW
NISHA JAMES

ANITTA TERESA RAPHEL
Fr Sathyan N A OIC
MEENAKSHI V M

RENU JOSEPH

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

GUESTTEACHER

OTHER

MCA

MA

MA

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

BA

BA

MA

B.SC

SSLC



