APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GIRIDEEPAM BETHANY CENTRAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930296
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75245
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BETHANY HILLS VADAVATHOOR KOTTAYAM DISTT KERALA, KOTTAYAM , KERALA - 686010
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	FR SATHYAN N A OIC
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MASTERS IN EDUCATION NEW YORK, MA SOCIOLOGY
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principalgirideepamcbse@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9449732822

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/67d2ae1d0feb6AFFILIATION2029.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/67d3c88049533TrustRegn.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1d2385437NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1e26eb1c8DEO_Recognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1de45841fBuildingFitness.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1f8bb7ce1Fire&Safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/649a7e990c668SELF_CERTIFICATION.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1e82c8e1bKWA.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1ea51dc91FeeStructure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/649a7bc8ea0f2ACADEMICCALENDAR2023-24.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1ee0afe11SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/678a1efe7b5caPTAexecutivemembers2024-25.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://girideepambcs.edu.in/uploads/disclosure/67d52d32e7614Result_last3years.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	FR SATHYAN N A OIC
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	63
	PGT	20
	TGT	24
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:30
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	-
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MAYA SUSAN JACOB

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	111	111	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	138	138	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	273162
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 146
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	58
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	26
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nu4uNVQvw3w

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ANCY P MATHEW	PGT	M.Sc
2	NIDHI SUKUMARAN	PGT	M.Sc
3	RAMACHANDRAN NAIR P N	PGT	M.Com
4	P S JOLLY	PGT	M.Sc
5	REKHA M R	PGT	M.A
6	REMIYA R	PGT	M.Sc
7	LAINY ELIZABETH CHACKO	PGT	M.Sc
8	NIMMY MARIN ALEX	PGT	M.A
9	ANCY GEORGE	TGT	M.A
10	GEETHA C P	TGT	M.A
11	INDU THOMAS	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.E.
12	MANJU P JAMES	TGT	B.Sc
13	ANMOL JOLLY	TGT	M.Sc IT
14	HELAN FELIX P	TGT	B.A
15	ROSAMMA MATHEW	TGT	M.A
16	DEEPAMOL C R	TGT	B.Sc
17	SREEJA K NAIR	TGT	M.A
18	ASHA B KURIAN	TGT	B.Sc
19	BENCY JACOB	TGT	B.Sc
20	DEEPA ABRAHAM	TGT	B.A
21	SHYAMA P THANKAPPAN	TGT	M.A
22	GIRIJA C B	TGT	B.A
23	MAYADEVI G	TGT	M.Sc

24	RAYMOL JOSEPH	TGT	M.A
25	LATHAAR	TGT	B.Sc
26	SAJEENA G NAIR	TGT	M.A
27	JISHA K V	TGT	B.Sc
28	DEEPAMOL MG	TGT	B.Sc
29	BINDU THOMAS REJI	PRT	B.A
30	SREEDEVI P V	PRT	M.A
31	PREMA SARA CHERIAN	PRT	M.A
32	BINDU S	PRT	B.Sc
33	NANDINI R NAIR	PRT	B.A
34	NIJI B LAL	PRT	B.Sc
35	NIZY ABRAHAM	PRT	B.Sc
36	SMITHAMOL N NAIR	PRT	B.Sc
37	JEENA M AJITH	PRT	B.A
38	VINEETHAKUMARI L	PRT	M.A
39	HEERA R	PRT	M.A
40	LATHADEVI P	PRT	HINDI
41	PREETHA ELIZABETH JOHN	PRT	M.Sc
42	SREELEKHA T I	OTHER	MLISc
43	VINITHA VIJAYAN	PET	P.D.C
44	SUMOD P T	PRT	MA
45	JINI THOMAS S	OTHER	MBA
46	REJI THOMAS JACOB	OTHER	B.Com
47	ANISHA BABU	OTHER	SSLC
48	SMITHA SREEDHAR	OTHER	B.A
49	SANTHINI A	OTHER	PDC
50	ARANYA KRISHNANKUTTY	PGT	M.Sc
51	RETHEESH I B	TGT	ВА
52	LIZA GEORGE	TGT	M.Sc
53	SAJIMOL CHERIAN	TGT	MA
54	ANNIE JOY MAMMEN	PGT	MA
55	JIBITHA C J	PGT	M.SC
56	JOSHY CHACKO	PET	BPEd
57	RUBY MARIA GEORGE	TGT	M.Sc
58	CHITHRA S NAIR	PGT	M.COM

59	JERIN MATHEW	PGT	MCA
60	MOLLY K V	PGT	MA
61	SIJI SIMON	PRT	MA
62	RENU ANNIE ZACHARIAH RENU PHILIP	TGT	M.Sc
63	LATHAN J ELIZABETH	PGT	M.Sc
64	THOMAS ABRAHAM P	PGT	M.Sc
65	ASHA ROSE MATHEW	PGT	M.Sc
66	NISHA JAMES	TGT	ВА
67	ANITTA TERESA RAPHEL	TGT	ВА
68	Fr Sathyan N A OIC	PRINCIPAL	MA
69	MEENAKSHI V M	GUESTTEACHER	B.SC
70	RENU JOSEPH	OTHER	SSLC